CITY OF ALBANY

2023/2024 Fees & Charges - Waste

Description	Adopted Fee – 2023/24 (inc GST)
Putrescible Waste	
General Domestic Waste – minimum fee \$10	\$135/tonne
General Commercial Waste – minimum fee \$20	\$150/tonne
General Waste containing green waste and/or cardboard material – minimum fee \$20	\$230/tonne
Type 1 Inert Waste	
Concrete and Masonry (suitable as rough road base) – minimum fee \$5	\$40/tonne
Concrete and Masonry (not suitable as rough road base as contains reinforcements etc) – minimum fee \$10	\$135/tonne
Soils not useable as clean fill – minimum fee \$10	\$135/tonne
Type 2 Inert Waste	
Industrial Waste (Non-biodegradable) – minimum fee \$20	\$230/tonne
Car tyres	\$20 each
Truck tyres	\$40 each
Tractor tyres	\$110 each
Contaminated Solid Waste	
Contaminated solid waste (DEC approved) – minimum fee \$20	\$230/tonne
Type 1 Special Waste	
Asbestos – minimum fee \$40	\$195/tonne
Type 2 Special Waste	
Medical Waste – minimum fee \$50	\$195/tonne
Quarantine Waste – minimum fee \$50	\$195/tonne

Other Charges	
Scrap Metal (sorted and uncontaminated)	\$0
Mattresses and bases	\$40 each
Fridges/Freezers	\$15 each
Air conditioners	\$20 each
Oil- minimum fee \$1	\$0.25/litre
Offal- minimum fee \$10	\$230/tonne
Car batteries – minimum fee \$10	\$1each
Weighbridge use	\$15
After hours disposal (additional to waste charge)	\$195
Charitable Organisations (by approval only) – minimum fee per entry: \$10	\$50/tonne

For full details on fees and charges visit <u>https://www.albany.wa.gov.au/documents/13834/annual-budget-2023-to-2024-schedule-of-fees-and-charges</u>